PUBLISH: Wednesday, November 25, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 30, 2009.

Certified to before me this November 25, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/17/2009 to 11/9/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/30/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Police Department
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center
Emergency Radio Service
Gordon Food Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Lica Construction Corpora
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
National District Attorne
Nipsco

Professional Software Cor
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Safety Systems
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
Wards The Sign It Shop
CenturyLink

CMC, LLC

B Secure Alarm Systems
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
W. A. Jones And Son

C & P Machine

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner
Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

422.65
72.00
3,908.21
327.00
257.61
132.00
54.99
2,302.92
92.12
465.25
1,946.20
18.17
18.04
19.50
1,561.00
3,466.02
256.93
213.70
154.23
485.90
18,547.27
26,992.42
101.70
95.00
1,645.12
25.00
97.90
862.80
71.98
3,062.24
54.98
11,192.00
382.98
45.72
228.00
794.00
205.00
204.56
8,910.00
796.09
364.00
500.82
97.10
718.98
397.23
19.80
45,550.69
95.78

Yendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Solid Waste
American Health Care
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home

Geneva Police Department
Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai

J & K Communications
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Minds Eye Graphics
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nena

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
REMC

Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Waste Management Of Fort
D & D Auto Repair

Fred A. Schurger

National Serv-All
Limberlost Construction
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Purdue University

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Gopher

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.
Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Karen Fouts

Pizza Hut
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Amount

51,138.00
6.24
649.46
4,425.00
718.23
49.50
3,449.21
120.00
4,673.06
17.50
3,502.00
119.60
2,020.08
100.00
33.00
17.30
157.00
975.00
287.42
14.00
99.00
902.75
139.11
120.00
83.50
180.00
220.00
4216.94
2241
20.11
111.10
179.00
164.54
277.63
12.00
104.81
2,000.00
1,023.97
40,181.48
92.00
228.87
567.24
210.00
15,846.40
549.06
1,757.00
477.65
56.45

11/24/2009




Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Laundry City Equipment
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff

Stamp Fulfillment Services
ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Tim Ehlerding

American Express

Stanley Steemer

Advanced Painting

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Barnes & Thornburg

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Chad Kukelhan

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
IKON Office Solutions
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

Hector & Marsha A Salazar
Scottsdale Insurance Company
Global Gov't/Ed

Clearview Window Maintenance
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Red Gate Software, Ltd.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Courtesy Ford

Janelle Staub

Monica Allmon

IACCAC

Simulaids

Betty Meyer

Adams County Community Corrections

Quality Chemical Company Midwest

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

14,916.25
142.80
368.56

3,934.00
294.00
1,322.60
259.50
296.25
150.00
1,164.67
525.00
640.00
30.00
3,276.00
420.00
547.86
1,302.50
319.60
389.94
487.00
414.93
693.89
409.32
4,971.93
2,318.60
155.48
141.97
5,523.30
4,577.48
893.75
250.00
797.00
168.30
89.33
85.29
16.72
250.00
550.53
9.00
528.50
184.64

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Fastenal Company

Indiana Election Division
Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Kelly Werich

Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractors
Brian Byerly

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Robbins Reporting

Ultramax

Kids Law

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Dell Marketing

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Amcom Software, Inc.

Purdue CES Education Fund
Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Central Customer Charges
Century Business Products
Jerandan

Ag Plus

Indigital Telecom

Masters Heating and Cooling
Kayla K. Garza

Quinton L. Ellis

Department of Homeland Security
Walter Bertsch

Grand Total

8.88
79.28
184.50
42.10
600.00
673.98
114.28
189.66
73.00
600.00
185.56
220.50
788.00
5,090.40
106.82
203.78
165.58
65.06
66.05
202.50
877.16
80.36
52.36
549.47
116.06
200.00
201.24
42,406.60
416.00
12.89
1,121.91
187.00
75.00
419.93
300.00
429.00
100.00
1,780.00
120.00
420.00

393,889.62
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