

PUBLISH: Wednesday, November 25, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 30, 2009.

Certified to before me this November 25, 2009.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/17/2009 to 11/9/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/30/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	422.65	Adams County Economic Dev	51,138.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	72.00	Adams County Solid Waste	6.24
Indiana Michigan Power	3,908.21	American Health Care	649.46
American Wire Rope & Slin	327.00	Appraisal Research Corpor	4,425.00
Arnold Lumber Company	257.61	Berne Ready Mix	718.23
Berne Police Department	132.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	49.50
Brateman's	54.99	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	3,449.21
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	92.12	City Of Decatur	4,673.06
Clarke Mosquito Control P	465.25	Decatur True Value	17.50
Complete Printing Service	1,946.20	Computer Systems, Inc.	3,502.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	18.17	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Sigworth, Darrell W.	18.04	Decatur Daily Democrat	2,020.08
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	1,561.00	Geneva Police Department	33.00
Gordon Food Service	3,466.02	Hilty Engine Service	17.30
Imaging Office Systems, I	256.93	Indiana State Police Trai	157.00
Innovative Concepts	213.70	J & K Communications	975.00
Janitors Supply Company	154.23	K-Mart	287.42
Kiess Electric	485.90	Lehman Feed Mill	14.00
Lica Construction Corpora	18,547.27	Busse, Louise	99.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	26,992.42	Minds Eye Graphics	902.75
Monroe Water Department	101.70	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	139.11
National District Attorne	95.00	Nena	120.00
Nipsco	1,645.12	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	83.50
Professional Software Cor	25.00	REMC	180.00
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	97.90	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Safety Systems	862.80	Selking International	4,216.94
Stone-Street Quarries	71.98	Smith, Teryl R.	22.41
Print Shop	3,062.24	Sheets, Thomas Wade	20.11
Top Supply Company	54.98	Tractor Supply Company	111.10
U.S. Postmaster	11,192.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	179.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	382.98	Waste Management Of Fort	164.54
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	D & D Auto Repair	277.63
Christopher E. Harvey	228.00	Fred A. Schurger	12.00
Swiss City Veterinary	794.00	National Serv-All	104.81
Wards The Sign It Shop	205.00	Limberlost Construction	2,000.00
CenturyLink	204.56	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,023.97
CMC, LLC	8,910.00	Purdue University	40,181.48
B Secure Alarm Systems	796.09	Mary Beery	92.00
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	364.00	Don Myers Plumbing	228.87
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	500.82	Gopher	567.24
W. A. Jones And Son	97.10	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	210.00
C & P Machine	718.98	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	15,846.40
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	397.23	Matthew Bender	549.06
Kristina Buckner	19.80	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,757.00
Benicomp, Inc	45,550.69	Karen Fouts	477.65
Expert Transmission	95.78	Pizza Hut	56.45

Harvest Land Co-op	14,916.25	Wal-Mart	8.88
Adams County Truck Repair	142.80	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	79.28
Laundry City Equipment	368.56	Impac	184.50
Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,934.00	Fastenal Company	42.10
Adams County Sheriff	294.00	Indiana Election Division	600.00
Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,322.60	Harvest Land Co-op	673.98
ERS Wireless Communications	259.50	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	114.28
Michael G. Werling	296.25	Kelly Werich	189.66
Tim Ehlerding	150.00	Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractors	73.00
American Express	1,164.67	Brian Byerly	600.00
Stanley Steemer	525.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	185.56
Advanced Painting	640.00	Robbins Reporting	220.50
Larry Weaver	30.00	Ultramax	788.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kids Law	5,090.40
Barnes & Thornburg	420.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	106.82
William Borne	547.86	Forms Management Group, Inc.	203.78
Deborah A. Schantz	1,302.50	Dell Marketing	165.58
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	319.60	Verizon Wireless	65.06
Stationair's Express	389.94	Karla Marbach	66.05
Matrix Integration	487.00	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	202.50
Chad Kukelhan	414.93	Cintas Location #G64	877.16
John August	693.89	Farm Plan	80.36
LBH Chemical & Industrial	409.32	Richard F. Thompson	52.36
IKON Office Solutions	4,971.93	Office Depot	549.47
Employers Security Ins. Co.	2,318.60	Decatur Ace Hardware	116.06
Verizon North	155.48	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	200.00
Hector & Marsha A Salazar	141.97	O'Reilly Auto Parts	201.24
Scottsdale Insurance Company	5,523.30	Amcom Software, Inc.	42,406.60
Global Gov't/Ed	4,577.48	Purdue CES Education Fund	416.00
Clearview Window Maintenance	893.75	Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	12.89
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	1,121.91
Red Gate Software, Ltd.	797.00	Century Business Products	187.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	168.30	Jerandan	75.00
Courtesy Ford	89.33	Ag Plus	419.93
Janelle Staub	85.29	Indigital Telecom	300.00
Monica Allmon	16.72	Masters Heating and Cooling	429.00
IACCAC	250.00	Kayla K. Garza	100.00
Simulaids	550.53	Quinton L. Ellis	1,780.00
Betty Meyer	9.00	Department of Homeland Security	120.00
Adams County Community Corrections	528.50	Walter Bertsch	420.00
Quality Chemical Company Midwest	184.64		
		Grand Total	<u><u>393,889.62</u></u>